South Central Los Angeles Regional Center

All Ages

American Indian or Alaska

Native
Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other

Pacific Islander
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

American Indian or Alaska

Native
Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other

Pacific Islander
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
Totals

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

American Indian or Alaska

Native
Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other

Pacific Islander
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

For age 22 years and older

American Indian or Alaska

Native
Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other

Pacific Islander
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.

Consumers
Count

33
24

69

Consumers
Count

*¥ O O O

Consumers
Count

12

Consumers
Count

26
19

*

56

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Ethnicity or Race for Residence Type: Other

Total
Expenditures

0
0
$1,326,228
$910,941

*

*

$2,392,394

Total
Expenditures

¥ O O O

Total
Expenditures

$154,199

Total
Expenditures

0
0
$1,303,995
$886,595

*

*

$2,236,789

Total Authorized
Services

0

0
$1,964,535
$1,095,490

*

*

$3,259,568

Total Authorized
Services

¥ O O O

Total Authorized
Services

$202,701

Total Authorized
Services

0

0
$1,942,216
$1,021,534

*

*

$3,053,959

** In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

Per Capita
Expenditures

S0
S0
$40,189
$37,956

$0

$2,685
$33,437
$34,672

Per Capita
Expenditures

S0

S0

S0
$1,406

$0

$0
$1,406

Per Capita
Expenditures

$0

$0
$3,176
$5,735

S0

$0
$109,025
$12,850

Per Capita
Expenditures

$0

$0
$50,154
$46,663

S0
$2,685

$8,241
$39,943

Fiscal Year 2022-2023

Page 1 of 1
Per Capita
Authorized Services Utilized
S0 0.0%
S0 0.0%
$59,531 67.5%
$45,645 83.2%
S0 0.0%
$3,091 86.8%
$43,703 76.5%
$47,240 73.4%
Per Capita
Authorized Services Utilized
S0 0.0%
S0 0.0%
S0 0.0%
$2,908 48.3%
S0 0.0%
S0 0.0%
$2,908 48.3%
Per Capita
Authorized Services Utilized
S0 0.0%
S0 0.0%
$3,188 99.6%
$17,762 32.3%
S0 0.0%
S0 0.0%
$109,333 99.7%
$16,892 76.1%
Per Capita
Authorized Services Utilized
S0 0.0%
S0 0.0%
$74,701 67.1%
$53,765 86.8%
S0 0.0%
$3,091 86.8%
$21,827 37.8%
$54,535 73.2%
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