Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Page 1 of 1

South Central Los Angeles Regional Center

All Ages

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Black/African American	33	\$1,326,228	\$1,964,535	\$40,189	\$59,531	67.5%
Hispanic	24	\$910,941	\$1,095,490	\$37,956	\$45,645	83.2%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	*	*	*	\$2,685	\$3,091	86.8%
White	*	*	*	\$33,437	\$43,703	76.5%
Totals	69	\$2,392,394	\$3,259,568	\$34,672	\$47,240	73.4%

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Black/African American	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Hispanic	*	*	*	\$1,406	\$2,908	48.3%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Totals	*	*	*	\$1,406	\$2,908	48.3%

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Black/African American	*	*	*	\$3,176	\$3,188	99.6%
Hispanic	*	*	*	\$5,735	\$17,762	32.3%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
White	*	*	*	\$109,025	\$109,333	99.7%
Totals	12	\$154,199	\$202,701	\$12,850	\$16,892	76.1%

For age 22 years and older

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Black/African American	26	\$1,303,995	\$1,942,216	\$50,154	\$74,701	67.1%
Hispanic	19	\$886,595	\$1,021,534	\$46,663	\$53,765	86.8%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	*	*	*	\$2,685	\$3,091	86.8%
White	*	*	*	\$8,241	\$21,827	37.8%
Totals	56	\$2,236,789	\$3,053,959	\$39,943	\$54,535	73.2%

^{*} In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.